City of Stevenson

Resolution No. 2011 - 02430

A RESOLUTION WHEREBY THE PLANNING COMMISSION CHANGES THE TIME OF ITS REGULAR MEETINGS FROM 7:00PM TO 6:00PM ON THE SECOND MONDAY OF EACH MONTH

Recitals

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission members have requested an earlier meeting time, and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission members have discussed their availability, and agreed that 6:00pm would be a more agreeable meeting time,

AND WHEREAS, the changing of the time of said regular meeting to an earlier hour will improve the ability of the Planning Commission to carry on its business.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Stevenson hereby resolves as follows:

THAT the Planning Commission shall no longer hold their regular meeting at 7:00pm on the second Monday of each month.

THAT the Planning Commission shall, from the date of this resolution, hold their regular meetings at 6:00pm on the second Monday of each month.

PASSED by the Council of the City of Stevenson this 17th day of March, 2011.

Frank Cox

Mayor of the City of Stevenson

ATTEST:

Mary Ann Duncan-Cole

Clerk of the City of Stevenson

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ken Woodrich

Attorney for the City of Stevenson